October 2025 Activity Report

EMS Calls
Fire Calls
Total Calls

Types of Fire Calls

Assist other Fire Companies
Automatic Fire Alarms
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation
Gas Leaks

Medical Assist

Motor Vehicle Accident
Other Type Alarms

Outside Fires

Structure Fires

Vehicle Fires

Types of EMS Calls
Assist

Cancellation

DOA

Patient Refusals
Public Service

Stand By

Transfer of Care
Transports

Unable to locate

Geographic Locations of Calls
County In District, out of town(s)
Millville, town of

Ocean View, town of

Out of District

Personnel, Hours, Miles
Hours in Service
Personnel in Service

Personnel Hours
Miles Traveled

Incidents of Notable Interest

10/2/25, 1959 hours, Coastal Highway, Bethany Beach,
assisted the BBVFC with a motor vehicle crash with

rescue.

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.

October-25

241
44
285

=
OUJ

O 00 U NP WO

29

55

13

132

146
35
39
12

380.13
1103
1140.95
7513.84

October-24

206
55
261

=
q N

S OS I © 4 B S Uo o o B S T SN

11
13

49

13

114

129
53
38

318
1145
992.5
6215.94



October 2025 Activity Report

10/17/25, 2227 hours, 37000 block of Sparkling Sea Drive,
Millville by the Sea, garage fire.

10/24/25, 1039 hours, 32000 block of Atlantic Avenue,
Millville, commercial kitchen fire.

10/26/25, 0759 hours, 30000 block of Cedar Neck Road,
large gasoline leak requiring a hazardous material
response.

10/30/25, 0734 hours, 10 block of Port Royal Road, Ocean
View, house fire.

Millville Medical Center - 4

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.



