## October 2025 Activity Report

EMS Calls	October-25 241	October-24 206
Fire Calls	44	55
Total Calls	285	261
Types of Fire Calls		
Assist other Fire Companies	3	2
Automatic Fire Alarms	10	_ 17
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation	0	4
Gas Leaks	3	2
Medical Assist	4	8
Motor Vehicle Accident	7	9
Other Type Alarms	5	4
Outside Fires	4	5
Structure Fires	8	3
Vehicle Fires	0	1
Types of EMS Calls		
Assist	29	11
Cancellation	8	13
DOA	1	1
Patient Refusals	55	49
Public Service	2	1
Stand By	13	13
Transfer of Care	0	1
Transports	132	114
Unable to locate	1	3
Geographic Locations of Calls		
County In District, out of town(s)	146	129
Millville, town of	35	53
Ocean View, town of	39	38
Out of District	12	5
		J
Personnel, Hours, Miles		
Hours in Service	380.13	318
Personnel in Service	1103	1145
Personnel Hours	1140.95	992.5
Miles Traveled	7513.84	6215.94

## **Incidents of Notable Interest**

10/2/25, 1959 hours, Coastal Highway, Bethany Beach, assisted the BBVFC with a motor vehicle crash with rescue.

## October 2025 Activity Report

10/17/25, 2227 hours, 37000 block of Sparkling Sea Drive, Millville by the Sea, garage fire.

10/24/25, 1039 hours, 32000 block of Atlantic Avenue, Millville, commercial kitchen fire.

10/26/25, 0759 hours, 30000 block of Cedar Neck Road, large gasoline leak requiring a hazardous material response.

10/30/25, 0734 hours, 10 block of Port Royal Road, Ocean View, house fire.

Millville Medical Center - 4